9723857766

Docket No. RSW920050008US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) DANIEL CHRISTOPHER BERG (2) VIJAY KUMAR BHADRIRAJU (3) BRAD LEE BLANCETT (4) CHARLES DYER BRIDGHAM (5) JIALIN C. CHEN (6) MICHAEL DAMEIN ELDER (7) DEREK FRANCIS HOLT (8) JOHN DAVID LANUTI (9) RITCHARD LEONARD SCHACHER (10) JASON ASHLEY SHOLL	Execution Date: 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	2 2 2 2
	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/065,825	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>09-0461</u>
DO NOT LIST	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Wing Yan Mok	2/2/105
Name of Person Signing	Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: $\underline{4}$

PATENT REEL: 015987 FRAME: 0749

Date

700166598

IBM DOCKET NO. RSW920050008US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whe	reas	, we	

(1) Daniel Christopher Berg County of Wake

of Cary and State of North Carolina

and

(2) <u>Vijay Kumar Bhadriraju</u> County of <u>Durham</u>

of <u>Durham</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

and

(3) Brad Lee Blancett County of Wake

of <u>Raleigh</u> and State of North Carolina

and

(4) <u>Charles Dyer Bridgham</u> County of <u>Wake</u>

of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

(5) <u>Jialin C. Chen</u> County of <u>Durham</u>

of <u>Durham</u> and State of <u>North</u> Carolina

and

(6) Michael Damein Elder County of Durham of <u>Durham</u> and State of <u>North_Carolina</u>

and

(7) <u>Derek Francis Holt</u> County of <u>Durham</u>

of <u>Durham</u> and State of North Carolina

and

(8) John David Lanuti County of Wake

of <u>Raleigh</u> and State of North Carolina

(9) Ritchard Leonard Schacher County of Wake

of Cary and State of North Carolina

and

(10) Jason Ashley Sholl County of Wake of Cary

and State of North Carolina

IBM DOCKET NO. RSW920050008US1

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING DYNAMIC FUNCTION GROUPS IN A DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM

(2) February 23 , 2005, (3) February 23 , 2 (4) February 23 , 2005, (5) February 23 , 2 (6) February 23 , 2005, (7) February 23 , 2	refore on 2005, 2005, 2005, 2005, 2005, and
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corpo New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (he called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interes said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign to be obtained therefore;	reinafter st in the
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and traces are accessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interestant application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of P issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will all papers necessary in connection with the United States and applications when called upon to do so by IBM. (1) Signed at RTP On 02/23, 2005.	ensfer to the tates and filing of atents to in said that IBM
Daniel - Bren	stopher Berg
and (2) Signed at RTP, NC on February 23, 20	
and (3) Signed at RTP, NL on February 23, 20	05.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015987 FRAME: 0751

Brad Lee Blancett

IBM DOCKET NO. RSW920050008US1

and	(4)	Signed at	RTP, NC	on Fedring 23, 2005.
				(hand) /
			_	Charles Dyer Bridgham
and	(5)	Signed at	RTP. NC	n Febrary 23, 2005. halin Chan Jialin C. Chen
				Jialin C. Chen
and	(6)	Signed at	アイタ、ひく	on February 23, 2005.
		·		Michael Damein Elder
and	(7)	Signed at _	RTP, NC	on February 23, 2005.
			£	Derek Francis Holt
and	(8)	Signed at _	RTP, NC	John Janut
				John David Lanuti
and :	(9)	Signed at _	RTP, NC	R L Schorler. 2005.
				Ritchard Leonard Schacher
and ((10)	Signed at	RTP.NC	Jason Ashter Sholl

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 015987 FRAME: 0752

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ş

§

§ §

In re application of: Berg et al.

Serial No.: 11/065,825

Filed: February 25, 2005

For: Method and Apparatus for Implementing Dynamic Function Groups in a Data Processing System

36736
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE
CUSTOMER NUMBER

Group Art Unit: Unknown

Examiner: Unknown

Attorney Docket No.: RSW920050008US1

Certificate of Transmission Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Assignment Division, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, facsimile number

(703) 306-5995 on March 31, 2005.

Lourdes Perez

TRANSMITTAL DOCUMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

ENCLOSED HEREWITH:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate); and
- Assignment,

A fee of \$40.00 is believed to be required. Please charge the necessary fees to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0461. No extension of time is believed to be necessary. If, however, an extension of time is required, the extension is requested, and I authorize the Commissioner to charge any fees for this extension to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0461.

Respectfully submitted,

Wing Yan Mok

Registration No. 56,237

AGENT FOR APPLICANTS

Duke W. Yee

Registration No. 34,285

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANTS

YEE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

P.O. Box 802333

Dallas, Texas 75380

(972) 385-8777

PATENT REEL: 015987 FRAME: 0753 Yee & Associates, P.C.

4100 Alpha Road Suite 1100 Dallas, Texas 75244

Main No. (972) 385-8777 Facsimile (972) 385-7766

Facsimile Cover Sheet

To: USPTO Assignment Division	Facsimile No.: 703/306-5995
From: Lourdes Perez Legal Assistant to Wing Yan Mok	No. of Pages Including Cover Sheet: 7

Message:

Enclosed herewith:

- Transmittal Document;
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate); and
- Assignment (1).

Re: Application No. 11/065,825

Attorney Docket No: RSW920050008US1

Date: Thursday, March 31, 2005

Please contact us at (972) 385-8777 if you do not receive all pages indicated above or experience any difficulty in receiving this facsimile.

This Facsimile is intended only for the use of the addressee and, if the addressee is a client or their agent, contains privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this facsimile, you have received this facsimile inadvertently and in error. Any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying is strictly prohibited. If you received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone and return the facsimile to us immediately.

PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF THIS TRANSMISSION BY FAXING A CONFIRMATION TO 972-385-7766.

> PATENT REEL: 015987 FRAME: 0754

In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. RSW920050008US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) DANIEL CHRISTOPHER BERG (2) VIJAY KUMAR BHADRIRAJU (3) BRAD LEE BLANCETT (4) CHARLES DYER BRIDGHAM (5) JIALIN C. CHEN (6) MICHAEL DAMEIN ELDER (7) DEREK FRANCIS HOLT (8) JOHN DAVID LANUTI (9) RITCHARD LEONARD SCHACHER (10) JASON ASHLEY SHOLL	Execution Date: 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05 02/23/05			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes x No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:			
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/065.825 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
should be mailed: Duke W. Yec Yec & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
(>12) 000 0111	8. Deposit account number:			
	<u>09-0461</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Wing Yan Mok	3/21/05			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet: $\underline{4}$

PATENT REEL: 015987 FRAME: 0755